
Growing Rotary - Club Extensions   (as of  7/1/23) 
                             
Ames Noon meets the 2nd and 4th Thursday evenings at 5:30 p.m. at Sweet Caroline’s Kitchen    
& Cocktails, 316 Main Street in Ames. 
Contact President Kent Frankenfeld, kentfrankenfeld@aol.com, 641-295-9594  
 
Bettendorf is not meeting at this time. 
 
Boone meets the 1st and 3rd Tuesdays at 5:30 p.m. at Cedar Pointe Country Club 
Tish Germer,  tishgermer3@gmail.com, 515-360-6428 
 
Clinton meets the 2nd and 4th Thursdays at 5:30 p.m. at Rastrelli’s Restaurant, 238 Main Ave 
Contact is President Andrew Kida, akida@camancheia.org and 815-761-4240 
 
Davenport meets the 1st Monday of each month at 5:30 p.m. at various meeting places in     
Davenport. 
Contact Co-Chairs: Jim Wegener, Stunts22@yahoo.com, 563-508-7412 and Melissa Hancock, 
mhancock@shlawdav.com, 563-370-3268 
 
Indianola meets the 1st and 3rd Thursdays at 6:30 p.m. at The Sports Page, 1802 W 2nd Ave 
Contact is Michelle Pandian, jmpandian@yahoo.com, 585-797-7139 
 
Iowa City AM meets the 1st Wednesday on zoom and 3rd Wednesday at 7 p.m. at Open 
Heartland, 3 East Benton St., Iowa City. Group meets using hybrid format. Contact Allie 
icpmrotary@gmail.com before attending to ensure their schedule.  
Contact is President Allie Boge, allie.stutting@foriowa.org and 563-468-3124 
2023-24 President Taylor Sung, taylorsung97@gmail.com  
 
Jefferson meets the 1st and 3rd Tuesday evenings at 5:30 p.m. in the Private Dining Room at the 
Wild Rose Casino in Jefferson. Contact is President Susan Laehn, nslaehn@gmail.com and 515-
370-5883. Children are always welcome. 
 
Knoxville first meeting August 31. Next meeting Wednesday, February 22 at 6:00 p.m. at 
Peachtree Brewing. Contact is President Jake Hughes, jake@johnsonlanelaw.com  and Sara 
Roberts, sasra@adminenvy.com   
 
Marshalltown meets the 1st and 3rd Tuesday evenings at 5:30 p.m. at Tannin Wine Bar and      
Craft Beer, 125 East Main Street in Marshalltown. 
Contact is Bonnie Lowry, Bonnie.lowry73@gmail.com,  641-485-4568 
2023-24 Chair Kandace Wittry (her last name will be Kern in June) 
 
Nevada meets the 1st and 3rd Thursdays at 5:30 p.m. at Gatherings in Nevada. Contact is 
Brandon Sills, brandon@blackbirddp.com and 515-460-1308 
 



Newton September 2022 looked at potential interest.  Have not moved forward at this time.  
 
Tipton first meeting October 12, 5:30 p.m. Going to meet the 2nd Wednesday of the month  
Contact is President Laurie Brandenburg, nnaid84@hotmail.com, 563-508-5331 
 
West Des Moines meets the first and third Tuesday of each month at 5:00 pm at Edgewater,         
9525 Cascade Ave., West Des Moines. Contact Chris Nelson, cnelson@shive-hattery.com, 515-
669-1876  
 
West Liberty meets at 12 noon each Friday at the Savor Restaurant, 100 E. 3rd St. in West 
Liberty. Contact Ken Brooks, kbrooks@weleadiowa.org, 563-349-8051;and Bill Koellner, 
whkoell1943@gmail.com, 319-631-9783 
 
Winterset – Madison County Rotary Evening Club, meets the 2nd and 4th Thursday evenings 
5:30-6:30 p.m. at Cobblestone Inn in Winterset. Children are welcome to attend. Contact is 
Sarah Simon,  smsimon1222@gmail.com and 515-577-6155 
 
 


